

Special Work Session Meeting, Airport Board Candidate Interview Agenda 2 Park Drive South, Great Falls, MT Gibson Room, Civic Center December 06, 2022 4:45 PM

The agenda packet material is available on the City's website: https://greatfallsmt.net/meetings. The Public may view and listen to the meeting on government access channel City-190, cable channel 190; or online at https://greatfallsmt.net/livestream.

Public participation is welcome in the following ways:

- Attend in person.
- Provide public comments in writing by 12:00 PM the day of the meeting: Mail to City Clerk, PO Box 5021, Great Falls, MT 59403, or via email to: commission@greatfallsmt.net. Include the agenda item or agenda item number in the subject line, and include the name of the commenter and either an address or whether the commenter is a city resident. Written communication received by that time will be shared with the City Commission and appropriate City staff for consideration during the agenda item, and, will be so noted in the official record of the meeting.

CALL TO ORDER

PUBLIC COMMENT

(Public comment on agenda items or any matter that is within the jurisdiction of the City Commission. Please keep your remarks to a maximum of five (5) minutes. Speak into the microphone, and state your name and either your address or whether you are a city resident for the record.)

WORK SESSION ITEMS

1. Great Falls Regional Airport Authority Board Member Vacancy Interview.

ADJOURNMENT



BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS CITIZEN INTEREST FORM (PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE)

RECEIVED

OCT 27 2022

Thank you for your interest. Citizen volunteers are regularly appointed to the various boards and commissions. This application subject to Montana Right to Kolffey. MANAGER

Board/Commission Applying For:			Date of Application:	
Regional Airport Authority Board			10/27/ <mark>202</mark> 2	
Name:				
Jordan Husted				
Home Address:		Email address:		
439 Park Garden Road Great Falls MT, 59404		jordan.husted@edwardjones.com		
Home N/A	Work		Cell	
Phone: N/A	Phone: (406) 727-1111		Phone: (406) 868-9963	
Occupation:	Employer:			
Financial Advisor		Edward Jones		
Would your work schedule conflict with meeting dates? Yes □ No 🏋 (If yes, please explain)				
			*	
Related experiences or background: While I am a frequent traveler, I do not have prior experience serving directly on an				
airport authority board.				
Educational Background: Bachelor of Arts in economics and finance from Bethel University				
Master of Science in personal financial planning from University of Missouri – Columbia				
1 Printing item carrotters, or transcar. Common				
IF NECESSARY, ATTACH A SEPARATE SHEET FOR YOUR ANSWERS TO THE FOLLOWING:				
Previous and current service activities:				
Past Activities				
Board member, Paris Gibson Square, Great Falls art nonprofit				
Board member ex officio, United Way of Cascade County Member, Executive Advisory Council, Great Falls College – MSU				
President, Connect Great Falls, a group of young professionals who support bettering the community				
Previous and current public experience (elective or appointive):				
F	(-).		
N/A				
Membership in other community organizations:				
While I have a stronger network in the community, I am not currently involved with any specific community				
organizations.				

Have you ever worked for or are you currently working for the City of Great Falls? Yes □ No ➤ If yes, where and when?
Do you have any relatives working or serving in any official capacity for the City of Great Falls? Yes □ No Yes □ No If yes, who, which department, and relationship?
Have you ever served on a City or County board? Yes □ No 🗷 If yes, what board and when did you serve?
Are you currently serving on a Board? Yes □ No 💆 If yes, which board?
Please describe your interest in serving on this board/commission? As a lifetime Great Falls resident, I take pride in the community's ongoing growth and development. I believe a strong airport is key to the north-central Montana region's long-term success. Recruiting professionals from outside the state to work at business such as our local financial institutions and healthcare organizations requires us to offer convenient, affordable flights so that moving to Great Falls doesn't translate into having limited access to visit one's friends and relatives out-of-state. As an avid personal traveler and businessperson in the community, I believe I could contribute to the airport authority board in meaningful ways, ensuring that the Great Falls International Airport is as strong as it can be. Please describe your experience and/or background which you believe qualifies you for service on this board/commission? In my role as a financial advisor, I have spent several years closely monitoring the economics of the airline industry. My profession, combined with the fact that I was raised in Great Falls, have also afforded me the opportunity to be well-connected with the community as a whole, keeping my finger on the pulse of the community's sentiment towards the airport. In my personal life, I travel extensively, utilizing the Great Falls International Airport as my home base. Most importantly, my passion for community development and growth are unparalleled, and I believe those traits would be of great value to the airport authority.
Additional comments:
Signature $\frac{Date:}{10/27/2022}$

If you are not selected for the current opening, your application may be kept active for up to one year by contacting the City Manager's office. Should a board/commission vacancy occur within 30 days from the last City Commission appointment, a replacement member may be selected from citizen interest forms submitted from the last advertisement. For more information, contact the City Manager's office at 455-8450.

Return this form to:

City Manager's Office P.O. Box 5021 Great Falls, MT 59403

Fax:

(406) 727-0005

Email:

kartis@greatfallsmt.net